
Training 05 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ea8fd21
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Mountains start a gossip column
            Red earth in the toilet
            French pilots are on strike
            Robot pets develop their own personalities
            Doughnut world record in Ettringen
            Robotic pets learn emotions
            Medieval ode recorded digitally
            Napoleon resigns
            Vampires start dating app
            Chocolate is product of the year
            Teachers forget to teach
            Prohibition prohibited
            Robots launch reality TV show
            Mice lead fitness programs
            Rainbows turn into slides
            Time machine lost in store
            Monkey memorizes a deck of cards
            Toasters start gourmet bakery
            Ocean waves start surfing
            Monster seen in Loch Ness
            Dog crossed with cat
            Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
            Pirates open art gallery
            Bubble wrap party pops world record
            Star explodes
            Fairies run a bakery
            Children blow bubbles
            Fairy dust causes rain
            Big smurf waxes his legs
            Dogs organize secret dance party nightly
            Halloween pumpkin eats children
            Casino robbed
            Record summer in Sweden
            Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
            Pizza delivery by catapult
            It is raining cats and dogs
            Plants learn to dance
            Three meter long straw falls
            Monkey wins medal
            TV is self-destructing

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 05 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ea8fd21
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Blue peas discovered
            Robot serves tea beautifully
            Subscription service for socks
            Puppies discover time travel
            Meteor showers become fireworks
            Wizard's duel in Starbucks
            Rooster sings opera
            DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
            Alien crash-lands at barbecue
            Giant carrot wins award
            Amusement park opens
            Giraffe joins book club
            Monkeys steal smartphones
            Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
            Invisible man starts a fashion line
            Turtles organize street race
            Dog reprimands cat
            Cactus wins gardening contest
            Dream gate in the 90s
            Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
            Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
            Parrots debate politics daily
            Fish cheat in backstroke
            Mermaids start an aquarium
            Strike among kitchen workers
            Rise of the football team
            Press release forged
            Poet writes thrillers
            World race olympic discipline
            Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
            Balloon animals become activists
            Plants hold conference
            Aliens declare potato festival
            Rainbows become wall paintings
            Pirates host silent disco
            Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
            Martians enjoy Earth music
            Cannon improved
            Cats form secret society
            Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 05 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ea8fd21
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
            Cats dominate Twitter trends
            No more weapons are produced
            All schools in Europe are closed
            Cats start talking urgently
            Bottle is uncorked on Saturn
            Tomatoes grow on trees
            Only odd socks are sold
            Aliens invite us to dance
            3D printer invented
            Horses draw lottery tickets
            Nuclear bomb test series
            Ghosts hold a haunting contest annually
            Honk concert after World Cup victory
            Sheep learn to fly
            Invisible elephant parade
            Princess marries a gay man
            Robots knit scarves
            Caffeinated plants take over gardens
            Space rocket lands on the moon
            Foundation of the Tomato Alliance
            Landlubber learns to swim
            George Bush voted out
            Warlocks open bakery
            Helmet mandatory during driving
            Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
            Matches with two match heads popular
            Sea is overflowing
            Time traveler orders pizza
            Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
            16th Memory Championship
            BRIC countries with 25% growth
            Pigs fly over the countryside festival
            Wizards host fashion show
            Apocalypse canceled
            Zombie joins yoga class
            Snake swallows candle
            Severed hand sewn back on
            Bad rhyme traps the poet
            Computers develop personalities

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 05 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ea8fd21
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Robot pets rebel against owners
            New TV channel for dogs
            World Cup for aliens
            Alien fridge declutters
            Pigeons form a rock band
            Octopus solves complex math problems
            Fairytale princess tired of the rose
            Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
            Toasters declare independence
            Magic wand discovered in toaster
            Fetal tissue gives birth to children
            Santa Claus shaves
            Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
            Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
            Canoe rally on the Amazon
            Vampires launch cooking show
            Aircraft crash in the Sahara
            ADAC club divided
            Elephant learns to memorize birthdays
            Plants start a revolution
            Fairies run for office
            Superhero prefers napping
            Jelly beans tried in politics
            Cheesecake wins beauty pageant
            Treasure found at hospital
            Flags are prohibited
            Talking toaster wins reality TV show
            Vampires open a pizzeria
            Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
            Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
            Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
            Zoo swaps animals for humans
            New dinosaur found
            Leopard goes vegan
            Spiders have six legs
            Cloud races against a lightning bolt
            Mermaids start business
            Unicorn adopts a puppy
            Bee swam stops netball game
            Robots decide to form unions

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 05 Feb 2026 National
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3ea8fd21
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Hitler's psychotherapy
            Bricklayers build house
            Aliens teach yoga classes
            Historic supercomputer discovered
            New horse breed is being developed
            Pom-pom squirrels cheer for rival teams
            Lawyer firm becomes lier firm
            5 km long charging cable
            Lightning becomes a musician
            Entrepreneur starts a new company
            Bumblebees extinct
            Penguins take over beach
            Clouds perform synchronized swimming
            Opera is cancelled
            Christmas is rescheduled to June

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


