

Training 05 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ea8fd21

Recall time: 15 min

1	Mountains start a gossip column
2	Red earth in the toilet
3	French pilots are on strike
4	Robot pets develop their own personalities
5	Doughnut world record in Ettringen
6	Robotic pets learn emotions
7	Medieval ode recorded digitally
8	Napoleon resigns
9	Vampires start dating app
10	Chocolate is product of the year
11	Teachers forget to teach
12	Prohibition prohibited
13	Robots launch reality TV show
14	Mice lead fitness programs
15	Rainbows turn into slides
16	Time machine lost in store
17	Monkey memorizes a deck of cards
18	Toasters start gourmet bakery
19	Ocean waves start surfing
20	Monster seen in Loch Ness
21	Dog crossed with cat
22	Talking mirrors become celebrity therapists
23	Pirates open art gallery
24	Bubble wrap party pops world record
25	Star explodes
26	Fairies run a bakery
27	Children blow bubbles
28	Fairy dust causes rain
29	Big smurf waxes his legs
30	Dogs organize secret dance party nightly
31	Halloween pumpkin eats children
32	Casino robbed
33	Record summer in Sweden
34	Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
35	Pizza delivery by catapult
36	It is raining cats and dogs
37	Plants learn to dance
38	Three meter long straw falls
39	Monkey wins medal
40	TV is self-destructing

Training 05 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ea8fd21

Recall time: 15 min

41	Blue peas discovered
42	Robot serves tea beautifully
43	Subscription service for socks
44	Puppies discover time travel
45	Meteor showers become fireworks
46	Wizard's duel in Starbucks
47	Rooster sings opera
48	DIY spaceship tutorial emerges
49	Alien crash-lands at barbecue
50	Giant carrot wins award
51	Amusement park opens
52	Giraffe joins book club
53	Monkeys steal smartphones
54	Porn actor receives Nobel Prize
55	Invisible man starts a fashion line
56	Turtles organize street race
57	Dog reprimands cat
58	Cactus wins gardening contest
59	Dream gate in the 90s
60	Shakespeare's lost play found in attic
61	Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
62	Parrots debate politics daily
63	Fish cheat in backstroke
64	Mermaids start an aquarium
65	Strike among kitchen workers
66	Rise of the football team
67	Press release forged
68	Poet writes thrillers
69	World race olympic discipline
70	Kitchen utensils rebel nightly
71	Balloon animals become activists
72	Plants hold conference
73	Aliens declare potato festival
74	Rainbows become wall paintings
75	Pirates host silent disco
76	Hovercrafts become trendy vehicles
77	Martians enjoy Earth music
78	Cannon improved
79	Cats form secret society
80	Invisible man enters marathon, wins effortlessly

Training 05 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ea8fd21

Recall time: 15 min

81	Crocodiles in the Gotha Canal
82	Cats dominate Twitter trends
83	No more weapons are produced
84	All schools in Europe are closed
85	Cats start talking urgently
86	Bottle is uncorked on Saturn
87	Tomatoes grow on trees
88	Only odd socks are sold
89	Aliens invite us to dance
90	3D printer invented
91	Horses draw lottery tickets
92	Nuclear bomb test series
93	Ghosts hold a haunting contest annually
94	Honk concert after World Cup victory
95	Sheep learn to fly
96	Invisible elephant parade
97	Princess marries a gay man
98	Robots knit scarves
99	Caffeinated plants take over gardens
100	Space rocket lands on the moon
101	Foundation of the Tomato Alliance
102	Landlubber learns to swim
103	George Bush voted out
104	Warlocks open bakery
105	Helmet mandatory during driving
106	Dolphins start podcast about ocean news
107	Matches with two match heads popular
108	Sea is overflowing
109	Time traveler orders pizza
110	Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
111	16th Memory Championship
112	BRIC countries with 25% growth
113	Pigs fly over the countryside festival
114	Wizards host fashion show
115	Apocalypse canceled
116	Zombie joins yoga class
117	Snake swallows candle
118	Severed hand sewn back on
119	Bad rhyme traps the poet
120	Computers develop personalities

Training 05 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ea8fd21

Recall time: 15 min

121	Robot pets rebel against owners
122	New TV channel for dogs
123	World Cup for aliens
124	Alien fridge declutters
125	Pigeons form a rock band
126	Octopus solves complex math problems
127	Fairytales princess tired of the rose
128	Photogenic clouds become Instagram stars
129	Toasters declare independence
130	Magic wand discovered in toaster
131	Fetal tissue gives birth to children
132	Santa Claus shaves
133	Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
134	Mail ship arrives in Hamburg
135	Canoe rally on the Amazon
136	Vampires launch cooking show
137	Aircraft crash in the Sahara
138	ADAC club divided
139	Elephant learns to memorize birthdays
140	Plants start a revolution
141	Fairies run for office
142	Superhero prefers napping
143	Jelly beans tried in politics
144	Cheesecake wins beauty pageant
145	Treasure found at hospital
146	Flags are prohibited
147	Talking toaster wins reality TV show
148	Vampires open a pizzeria
149	Knights trade swords for fancy smartphones
150	Weather forecast predicts snowball fight
151	Octopus becomes mayor of underwater city
152	Zoo swaps animals for humans
153	New dinosaur found
154	Leopard goes vegan
155	Spiders have six legs
156	Cloud races against a lightning bolt
157	Mermaids start business
158	Unicorn adopts a puppy
159	Bee swarm stops netball game
160	Robots decide to form unions

Training 05 Feb 2026 National

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3ea8fd21

Recall time: 15 min

161	Hitler's psychotherapy
162	Bricklayers build house
163	Aliens teach yoga classes
164	Historic supercomputer discovered
165	New horse breed is being developed
166	Pom-pom squirrels cheer for rival teams
167	Lawyer firm becomes lier firm
168	5 km long charging cable
169	Lightning becomes a musician
170	Entrepreneur starts a new company
171	Bumblebees extinct
172	Penguins take over beach
173	Clouds perform synchronized swimming
174	Opera is cancelled
175	Christmas is rescheduled to June